12

12

11

70

11

4377

10 9 8 6
o
.I: ()
N o =
7!
\ \
O\
o
O
O ~O 3
2 8 R
o
7!
832 837 823 825 841 830
6689
Window Frame
o
N 2
= O~ E
o —— [oIJolTo] o
o o
o
N
o E
() - ()
o o
— c —
o N o
o0 O~ (o 0]
o0 o0
B o
= = o
2 1011 E N
S S
o p— o — -
c0 e N~ o o0 (@
0 o~ o] © o
o N o ™~
N =~ 0
832 837 823 825 841 830 590
Window Frame with Brackets
10 9 8 6

FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)
MATERIAL
CUSTOMER

DESCRIPTION

PROJECTNR 200834
is drawing is the

Lissenveld 65F perly of

NL 4941 VL sunsh jeld and shall

Raamsdonksveer | no!be copied.
licart trans-

uplicated, frans:
The Netherlands nitted or usedin an
Tel  :+31162 435652

manner without
Web  :www.sunshield-global.com |\ ritter consent of

e-mail :info@sunshield.nl
SSSSSSSSS

H
G
F
E
D
C
B
01
FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED
A
DATE 16-10-2020 RACK ARMS & PARTS RAL 7021 30% SD
CALE 1:15 LOUVERS RAL 7021 30% SD
ENGINEER JM PLASTIC PARTS Black
QTY ‘| LOUVERTYPE  DRAWINGNUMBER ~ SHEET = SIZE
STATE Approved 150E Ext 200834-01-000 1:4 AO
R Ev O '| US PROJECTION
2 ]



11 10 9 8 / 6 5 4 3 2 |

346

H
(27N (9N /4N 30N /33N /34N 10 29
2 ] 2 2 ] 1 2 2
> 3 & G
6 e ko d G [ 1
0 . £q 0
1 o
2}
— t 3
A Q i &
V d L 9 |
o> %o ® -
< o
Cut Pivot Arm (DQ | e >
; g /23"
Fixed Louver : i . ! "
11 - . <t
A TEM NO.| QTY. SW‘F"ﬁoNrﬁg)‘e(F”e DESCRIPTION Comment 2
(i
i' ] 2 |200834-01-100 Rack Arm fjommmmL@ﬁTem' PItch 1 24060 (96)
V' ] >< <30 2 1 200834-01-501 Drive tube 35 mm L=1680
B |
% >< ' S 0 3 50 (45341 Turnable pivot (kit), L-System (incl.
< N ((\ Slatclip & screw)
i < Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65
; Q,b 19, (a4 Q < 4 2 [200834-01-202 RO RS =750
O | =)
Q () ¢ 5 2 1200834-01-203 Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 L=1200
. Q (@) | '7 mm
Cut Pivot Arm ‘v . = | — A
N N} Omega H-70-L, 28x68x31x68x28 X _
O~ 6 27 (14620 > =30
= < ™ K1 < 3 mm, Ig=30mm
E
— 75\ 8 == - 8 - — 7 2 [4581322 Motor Kit 13:1 IO/RTS
- 2 o =) P o -
- ™M 3 ! ™ g (7, 8 1 |200834-01-502 Drive fube 35 mm =680
%, < ™ | ™ O < -
O . . o o | 9 *70* (908 DIN 125-1A Plain Washer M8
.
. N
l/ 8 8 _ ! _ o0 8 I 10 | *70* |910 DIN 934 Hexagon Nut M8
N
S B = 2
N N 11 *70* 1911 DIN 6798-A Lock washer M8
. -
= 8 T 12 *70* |Hamerkopbout-M8x20 Hamerhead bolt M8 x 20
N (%2 :
Qs _ _ Somfy SUNEA SCR 40 10,
= O O g _ ! ot — o _< 13 2 |B8143 13/10/230V, 5m white cable
— o ; | 1 (=
Hirschmann Set STAK/STAS-2
| 2 O 3 8 : .': N e (Stak/Stas/clamp) D
b LLI - — < Stak/Stas Protecting Kit (incl.
4 ‘0 - ! 15 2 |58988 Tube, Plugs & Bracket)
(@) N ' (Ig=250mm)
LS, "\O i 16 | 30 [200834-01-402 Louver 150E L= See DWG
o0
[ ° ' 1 Rack Arm 65 mm L-S '
| -System, Pitch _
l ﬁ i il 17 2 |200834-01-100 140 mm (96) L=3640 (96)
@ - & Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch _
R o = 18 1 ]200834-01-100 T40 mm (96) L=2940 (94)
: o _
—§ 7| | S - < 19 1 E‘g&g?gg? Fixed Bracket Fixed Louver T=3
( ; o o ] O~ N 20 1 |200834-01-100 Rack Arm ffommmmﬁ%*em' Pitch || =1820 (9¢)
35 1 1 :
Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch _
2 : : 21 1 [200834-01-100 140 mm (38) L=2940 (96) c
» . 22 1 [200834-01-100 Rack Arm ffommmmﬁ%j*em' Pitch 1 21820 (9¢)
SECTION 3&s 3] B 17 8 26 5 6 7 21 25 27
2 1 1 2 27 2 ] ] ]
: : U U \‘/ U \‘/ \‘/ 23 30 |200834-01-403 Louver 150E L=See DWG
Somfy Situo 1 10 Pure Transmitter,
A 24 1 [28161 White
25 1 200834-01-503 Drive tube 35 mm L=1580
26 1 200834-01-504 Drive tube 35 mm =785
27 2 |200834-01-301 Top Bracket L=
28 2 |200834-01-303 Top Bracket L=
B
29 2 |200834-01-302 Top Bracket L=
Edge Rack Arm Connect-strip 3
30 2 14603 holes for M8 (L/R)
31 2 |200834-01-204 Heavy buty Edge Rack arm 65 L=1675
32 2 |200834-01-205 Heavy Duly Edge Rack arm 65 1=950
T T T T T T 3 T T T j % T T T T T T T T % T 33 1 14972 Bracket Fixed Louver 1=3
1680 D o T b 80 D o T b 785 D ° T b 1580 D o T b 34 1 14 986 Bracket Fixed Louver T=3
rive Iupe rive 11U rive Iupe rive Iupe
01
| N | 35 2 |Omega-70-60° Omega H=70; Angle 60° L=150
FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party) FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED
MATERIAL A
CUSTOMER DATE 16-10-2020 RACK ARMS & PARTS RAL 7021 30% SD
DESCRIPTION CALE 1:10 LOUVERS RAL 7021 30% SD
PROJECTNR 200834 ENGINEER UM PLASTIC PARTS Black
issenveld ?;:Sp?;?):i:\?; the QTY ‘| LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE
II_\IL 4941 VL65F ii:sgffog:;m STATE Approved 150E Ext 200834'0] 'OOO 2:4 AO
Raamsdonksveer duplicated, rans. REV 01 US PROJECTION

The Netherlands mitted or used in any
Tel 1431162 435 652 manner without
Web : www.sunshield-global.com |\ iate o ce o

11 10 9 8 / é S 4 3 2 |



Fixed Louver

H
G
F
E
D
C
B
01
A
RAL 7021 30% SD
34 A0

Black

RAL 7021 30% SD
200834-01-000

FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

(0]
—
v
<
o
o3 v %
%) x L
> <
R%P
<& O,
% > 5E
93% ¢
— >
RWPm:.Iu
o
N
o
A
5
= o= =2
= —_— —
8 2o
v
o L 0]
= wl e 2
= =Z<0 g
o) O z —
wm @) o~ < o
(@)
> L
— Y_NV
o 5EB
> O on x
Z
)
<
- £ .2 E =
= S eiEicRis
< 0 580325380
= O 558288398
(%) O 2ozfcfcle
Z N 5382838253
mmv £
n_ru S
= 5% 28 ¢
(%0] o Z 5 3z
¥ 4w ==-3 2o.25
UL>Sa QoS 50855
Z O W ©0_-0O%as:
EETCJV4S€|W0
ﬂTSSOn?mNﬁ =
<> 0 R S C SR
AM ¥ 320 c_ g8
w ON0a Z3Zzax&=z8s

309

159

16 Bottom RA

Closing Direction

-
=
= Vi

[ T TOTTITTIOT,

830

3200

841

779

10

Fixed Louver

11 10

12

10

11

l
N~
N
N
N
3
c0
. o
0
/; — s oy
. :
N 9 u
AN (e o) u
Y u
N -
L -
~ -
~_ S
L =i
/// il 1
o
0
|
SI9ANOT AQ POISA0D ZLZV
EB= == == = —— = = o —

12



10

uoioa4iqg buisop

FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION

10

Lissenve Id 65F
STATE Approved

Raamsdonksveer | notbe copie
The NeTherIonds mitted or used in an
Tel 1431162 435 652 m

16-10-2020 RACK ARMS & PARTS

1:7.5 LOUVERS
ENGINEER UM PLASTIC PARTS
LOUVER TYPE

NNNNNNNNNNN

150E et 200834-01-000

FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

RAL 7021 30% SD
RAL 7021 30% SD

Black

SSSSSSSS

4.4 AO



	Window Frame
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View28

	Rack Arms
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Section View A-A
	Section View B-B

	System
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View27

	Louvers
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View21


